Borrowings 1,354,210 1,251,806 1,354,210 1,251,806
Borrowings - joint venture entities1 387,770 382,253 - -
 1,705,762 1,594,981 (685,766) (686,223)
Derivative financial instruments
Interest rate swaps - fixed to floating2   700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000
Interest rate swaps - floating to fixed2 (1,735,000) (795,000) (1,735,000) (795,000)
Interest rate swaps - floating to fixed - joint venture entities1&2 (286,500) (318,000) - -
Net floating rate exposure 384,262 1,181,981 (1,720,766) (781,223)

1 The REIT’s share of financial assets and liabilities included within its net investments in joint venture entities.
2 The amounts represent the notional principal payable under the derivative contracts.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below reflects the potential net increase/(decrease) in profit and equity, resulting from changes in Australian interest
rates applicable at 30 June 2023, with all other variables remaining constant. The change in interest payable on the REIT’s and
Finance Trust’s floating rate interest bearing liabilities, is partially offset by changes in the fair value of derivative financial
instruments hedging this exposure.

 Charter Hall Long WALE REIT
 2023 2022

 Net gain/(loss)
 from derivative Other Profit and Other
 Interest financial Profit and comprehensive loss comprehensive
 expense instruments loss income income
 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Australian interest rates
 + 1% (3,843) 30,874 27,031 - 13,617 -
  - 1% 3,843 (31,644) (27,801) - (14,516) -

Above table is prepared on a proportionate consolidation basis.

 Finance Trust
 2023 2022

 Net gain/(loss)
 from derivative Other Profit and Other
 Interest financial Profit and comprehensive loss comprehensive
 expense instruments loss income income
 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Australian interest rates
 + 1% 17,208 25,633 42,841 - 10,231 -
  - 1% (17,208) (26,242) (43,450) - (10,844) -

Sensitivity analysis presented above does not take into account the impact of changes in interest rates on inflation rate, market
capitalisation rate and property values which, together with other external factors, may also influence operating earnings and
statutory profit of the REIT and Finance Trust in the future periods.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Charter Hall Long WALE REIT Annual report 2023

C. Capital structure and financial risk management (continued)

40

(b) Market risk – foreign exchange risk

The table below sets out the REIT and Finance Trust’s overseas investments, by currency (AUD equivalent):